
The American Legion - 10th District
2016-2017 Officers

TITLE NAME POST City POST No. EMAIL

Commander Bonnie Hanson Buffalo 270 hbonnie@usfamily.net

Ron Wolford Anoka 102 dianenron@q.com 

Jerry Whitcomb Princeton 216 newtechmom@yahoo.com

Walter Sarvela Willow River 361 wesarvela@gmail.com

Daryl Harmon Champlin 600 darylhmn@aol.com

Ron Pierce Mound 398 ronpierce1948@gmail.com

Robert Larson Buffalo 270 bob-larson@msn.com 

Membership Director Paul Orson Fridley 303 paulorson@comcast.net

Adjutant Bob Locker Fridley 303 lockerrg@comcast.net

Finance Officer Bruce Kottom Buffalo 270 kottom@charter.net

Chaplain John Torma Osseo 172 club172manager@comcast.net

Sgt.-at-Arms Cliff Newman Anoka 102 cancnewman226@gmail.com

Historian Jim Copher Sr. Mound 398 jecopher@mchsi.com

Judge Advocate Bill Stump Champlin 600 stumpy0815@gmail.com 

Jr Past Commander Bill Johnson Osseo 172 billdtm@yahoo.com

Americanism Melissa Wiese Clearwater 323 shuttlebugs@msn.com 

Children & Youth Gloria Burt Wayzata 118 gloriaburt@hotmail.com

Rehabilitation Ted Farnam Monticello 260 thfarnam@hotmail.com

Vice Commander-
Anoka / Chisago

Vice Commander-
K.I.M. Counties

Vice Commander-
Pine County

Vice Commander-
North Hennepin

Vice Commander-
South Hennepin

Vice Commander-
Wright County
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